
 
ECONOMY  FOCUS

8:35 AM
1:55 PM
9:53 AM 
7:54 PM
10:43 AM
3:35 PM

1:30  Min
1:30  Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min

Sponsored by the Montana Job service the job fair  creates
face to face conversations.  Mark Graziano a business 
specialist with the division  explains the benefits to job seekers 
and  those businesses with openings the fair provides.
The fair also helps with skills such as resumes, interviews and 
more.

ADOPTION
ACCENTUATE

THE
POSITIVE

10/18/22

10/20/22

10/26/22

9:52 AM
8:50 PM
11:50 AM
3:50 PM
6:50 AM

1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min

Catholic Social Serves of Montana explains how they help
build families through adoption. They aid birth mothers and
adopting parents. Their Baby Boutique helps those families
with young children.  This service is in need of support.  For
clothing donations the Boutique is located in the basement

THE

HOMELESS

FOCUS

11/20/22  
11/18/22

11/20/22
11/26/22

6:50 AM
9:50 AM
3:50 PM
10:50 AM
12:50 PM
9:50 PM

1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min

The Good Samaritan Ministries of Helena promotes family
life and dignity with services to meet physical, social and
spiritual needs. They have now begun an outreach program
for those living on the streets.  They offer food and human
connection. They give assistance for immediate needs by

DEVELOPMENTAL

DISABLED

12/13/22

12/15/22
12/17/22
12/19/22

9:50 AM
3:50 PM
11:50 AM
9:50 AM
12:50 PM

Westmont of Helena provides employment for those with
development disabilities.  This year Westmont has moved their 
tree lot to the Lewis & Clark brewery location. In addition Xmas 
wreaths and center pieces can be viewed at the
floral shop location.  Westmont also will offer delivery service
this year.

1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min

FINANCIALLY

DISADVANTAGED

SEASON
OF

LIGHT 

12/06/22
12/11/22
12/14/22
12/18/22
12/21/22

12:50 AM
9:50 AM
9:20 AM

12:50 PM
9 :50 AM

1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min

10/3/22
10/3/22
10/4/22
10/4/22
10/6/22

KKGR AM 10/1/22 12/30/22

The Salvation Army does so much for so many in the Helena
area.  A major fund raising method is the "Bell Ringers" during
the holiday season.  This year The Salvation Army does not 
have enough bell ringers.  To find out how to volunteer go
to their web site or call 406 442 8244.

SEASON
OF

LIGHT


