QUARTERLY ISSUES AND PROGRAMS LIST

There follows a listing of the significant issues responded by Station KKGR AM along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period 10/1/22 to 12/30/22. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any prirority or significance.

Description of Issue	Program/Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segment
ECONOMY	FOCUS	10/3/22 10/3/22 10/4/22 10/4/22 10/6/22	8:35 AM 1:55 PM 9:53 AM 7:54 PM 10:43 AM 3:35 PM	1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min	Sponsored by the Montana Job service the job fair creates face to face conversations. Mark Graziano a business specialist with the division explains the benefits to job seekers and those businesses with openings the fair provides. The fair also helps with skills such as resumes, interviews and more.
ADOPTION	ACCENTUATE THE POSITIVE	10/18/22 10/20/22 10/26/22	9:52 AM 8:50 PM 11:50 AM 3:50 PM 6:50 AM	1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min	Catholic Social Serves of Montana explains how they help build families through adoption. They aid birth mothers and adopting parents. Their Baby Boutique helps those families with young children. This service is in need of support. For clothing donations the Boutique is located in the basement
THE	FOCUS	11/20/22 11/18/22 11/20/22 11/26/22	6:50 AM 9:50 AM 3:50 PM 10:50 AM 12:50 PM 9:50 PM	1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min	The Good Samaritan Ministries of Helena promotes family life and dignity with services to meet physical, social and spiritual needs. They have now begun an outreach program for those living on the streets. They offer food and human connection. They give assistance for immediate needs by
DEVELOPMENTAL DISABLED	SEASON OF LIGHT	12/13/22 12/15/22 12/17/22 12/19/22	9:50 AM 3:50 PM 11:50 AM 9:50 AM 12:50 PM	1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min	Westmont of Helena provides employment for those with development disabilities. This year Westmont has moved their tree lot to the Lewis & Clark brewery location. In addition Xmas wreaths and center pieces can be viewed at the floral shop location. Westmont also will offer delivery service this year.
FINANCIALLY DISADVANTAGED	SEASON OF LIGHT	12/06/22 12/11/22 12/14/22 12/18/22 12/21/22	12:50 AM 9:50 AM 9:20 AM 12:50 PM 9:50 AM	1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min	The Salvation Army does so much for so many in the Helena area. A major fund raising method is the "Bell Ringers" during the holiday season. This year The Salvation Army does not have enough bell ringers. To find out how to volunteer go to their web site or call 406 442 8244.